Southwest Idaho Fires with Owner Acres

Start Date

2/29/2016
3/9/2016
3/31/2016
3/31/2016
4/7/2016
5/2/2016
5/13/2016
5/30/2016
6/3/2016
6/4/2016
6/4/2016
6/5/2016
6/5/2016
6/5/2016
6/5/2016
6/5/2016
6/6/2016
6/6/2016
6/6/2016
6/6/2016
6/9/2016
6/9/2016

Fire Name

FENCE
NORTHSIDE REC
CHALK

SOUTH CLOVER
PLEASANT
BACHMAN
POWERLINE
LESTER
COYOTE

MM 12 HWY67
MM 64 | 84
DEADMAN

MM 70 | 84
SHOOFLY
SOUTH CANAL
WEES

KANE

MAP ROCK
SKUNK
TIPANOOK

MM 7 HWY 167

MM3 HWY 67

Protecting
Agency

BOD

BOD

SWS

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOF

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOF

BOD

BOD

BOD

Origin
Owner

BOD

SRL

BOF

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

ELX

BOD

BOD

1AX

BOD

BOD

BOD

BOD

OwWX

BOD

BOD

BOF

ELX

BOD

BOD

Field Office/District

BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Owyhee
BLM Owyhee
BLM Four Rivers
D1 Mountain Home
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee
BLM Owyhee
BLM Owyhee

D6 Emmett

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Birds of Prey

BLM Birds of Prey

Cause

Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Human

Human

BOD Acres

0.30

0.00

0.00

0.10

3.00

0.10

0.10

0.00

0.30

0.50

0.00

1.40

0.10

146.00

0.10

159.00

56.00

731.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

0.10

BOF Acres

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

SWS Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PRI Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

362.00

0.00

39.00

0.00

0.00



DFR Acres MHQ Acres LPE Acres SRL Acres Total Acres

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.5
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.4
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 156
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1093
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.5
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
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Start Date

6/10/2016
6/11/2016
6/11/2016
6/11/2016
6/11/2016
6/18/2016
6/18/2016
6/18/2016
6/18/2016
6/18/2016
6/20/2016
6/20/2016
6/22/2016
6/22/2016
6/23/2016
6/24/2016
6/25/2016
6/25/2016
6/26/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016

7/2/2016

7/2/2016

Fire Name

OLD MAN

HEMINGWAY

MM 83 184

SUMMERCAMP

SWAN

GRAND

GRAND SPOTS

MM 115 184

MORA

RESERVOIR CREEK

MM 151 84

MM 63 | 84

DEER FLAT 7

MM 121184

POLE

BIG SPRINGS

BANKS

BITTER

DEER FLAT 6

BULL

HAHN

TABLE ROCK

CENTERVILLE

GREEB

Protecting
Agency

BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOF
SWS
BOD
SWS

BOD

Origin
Owner

OWX
2CX
BOD
OWX
BOD
SWS
BOD
BOD
1AX
SRL
1PX
1AX
2CX
ELX
1AX
1AX
BOD
BOF
2CX
BOF
1AX
1AX
6BX

2CX

Field Office/District

BLM Owyhee
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

D5 Lowman

BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

D3 Idaho City
BLM Four Rivers
D5 Lowman

BLM Four Rivers

Cause

Lightning
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Human

Human

BOD Acres

7.00

44.00

0.10

5.00

7.00

135.00

1.00

148.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BOF Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255.00

0.10

0.00

2.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

SWS Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1110.00

0.00

0.00

PRI Acres

108.00

9.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.10

0.00

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.10

9.00

2.40

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.00

0.60

1251.00

0.10

0.10



DFR Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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MHQ Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

LPE Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

SRL Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
28.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total Acres

115
53
0.1
9
35

156

150
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1

0.1

9.4
260
0.1
0.3
2.7
0.6
2361
0.1

0.1



Start Date

7/2/2016
7/2/2016
7/2/2016
7/2/2016
7/3/2016
7/3/2016
7/4/2016
7/5/2016
7/7/2016
7/7/2016
7/7/2016
7/7/2016
7/7/2016
7/11/2016
7/13/2016
7/16/2016
7/16/2016
7/17/2016
7/18/2016
7/18/2016
7/19/2016

7/19/2016

7/20/2016

Fire Name

0TSO

PRISON

SINKER

WAPITI

BEAR

BUCK

CHAPMAN

MM57 HWY 55

HIGHBRIDGE

LANDMARK

LONE

MM 59 | 84

MM14 HWY21

AUGLE

SEABEE

MM 6 HWY 167

MM110 HWY20

WOLF

CASNER

PIONEER

JC

MM 14 HIGHWAY 21

ELMOW

Protecting
Agency

BOF
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOD
SWS
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOD
BOD
BOD
SWS
BOF
BOF
SWS

BOD

BOD

Origin
Owner

BOF
1AX
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOF
6BX

6BX

BOF
BOF
1AX
1AX
BOF
ELX

SWS
BOD
6BX

BOF
BOF
1GX

1AX

BOD

Field Office/District

D5 Lowman

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Birds of Prey
D5 Lowman

D5 Lowman

D5 Lowman

D5 Lowman

BLM Four Rivers

D4 Cascade

D4 Cascade

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Birds of Prey

BLM Four Rivers

D5 Lowman
D3 Idaho City
SWS

BLM Four Rivers

BLM Four Rivers

Cause

Lightning
Human
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Human
Human

Human

Human

BOD Acres

0.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1779.00

0.10

BOF Acres

0.80

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.10

1255.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.75

188404.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

SWS Acres

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1618.00

0.00

PRI Acres

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.10

0.00

0.00

3.50

0.10

0.00

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.00

40.00

854.00

0.00



DFR Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
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MHQ Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

LPE Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

30.00

0.00

SRL Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

30.00

0.00

Total Acres

0.8
2

22
0.1
0.1
1255
1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
3.5
0.1
0.2
6

37
0.1
0.2
1.75
188404
40

4341

0.1



Start Date

7/20/2016

7/20/2016

7/26/2016
7/27/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/31/2016
8/1/2016
8/2/2016
8/2/2016
8/6/2016
8/6/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016

8/7/2016

8/7/2016

8/7/2016

Fire Name

MM72 184

WILDERNESS RANCH

MM52 HWY 55

FREEJENN

INITIAL

STRIKE

MM84 184

RICKERT

SHORELINE

KINNEY

HIDDEN

KIRKHAM

MM 37 HWY 51

STEEL

ALLIANCE

CHERRY

DASH

EUREKA

GOAT

JOES CREEK

RA 7 CANYON CO

RIDGE

ROUGH

Protecting
Agency

BOD

SWS

BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOF
SWS
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOF

BOD

BOF

BOF

Origin
Owner

1AX

SWS

1AX
BOD
BOD
OWX
SRL
BOD
BOF
BOF
SWS
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOF

2CX

BOF

BOF

Field Office/District

BLM Four Rivers

SWS

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee

D4 Cascade

D4 Cascade

SWS

D5 Lowman

BLM Bruneau

D1 Mountain Home
D4 Cascade

BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett

D4 Cascade

D6 Emmett

D6 Emmett

BLM Four Rivers

D5 Lowman

D5 Lowman

Cause

Human

Human

Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning

Rural Assist

Lightning

Lightning

BOD Acres

0.00

0.00

76.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

567.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

181.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BOF Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.10

0.00

0.10

0.00

2.00

0.10

0.00

0.10

0.10

0.10

1.00

0.00

0.10

4134.00

SWS Acres

0.00

0.10

8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PRI Acres

0.10

0.00

354.00

2.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



DFR Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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MHQ Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

LPE Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

SRL Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Acres

0.1

0.1

438
2
0.1
28
6
567
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

14

0.1
181
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

4134



Start Date

8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/9/2016
8/14/2016
8/15/2016
8/19/2016
8/20/2016
8/21/2016
8/23/2016
8/25/2016
8/28/2016
8/29/2016
8/30/2016
9/6/2016
9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/9/2016
9/10/2016
9/11/2016
9/16/2016
9/17/2016

9/20/2016

Fire Name

SIX MILE

THIRD FORK

MOE

SNOWMOBILE

BISH

FAWN

WARM

ROCKY

WALLA

MM®69 | 84

DEW

MM77 HWY 55

MM 62 184

BUTTES

BLACKS

CLEAR

DANI

WILLIAMS CREEK

MM91 HWY21

NEW CENTERVILLE

NURSE

MM 108 | 84

MM86 184

ARROW

Protecting
Agency

BOF
BOF
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF
SWS
SWS
BOD
BOD
SWS
BOD
BOD
BOD
SWS
BOF
SWS
BOF
SWS
BOD
BOD
BOD

BOF

Origin
Owner

BOF
BOF
BOF
SRL

BOD
BOF
BOF
1AX
BOF
BOD
BOD
BOF
1AX

BOD
BOD
6BX

BOF
BOF
BOF
6BX

6BX

BOD
SWS

SRL

Field Office/District

D6 Emmett

D6 Emmett

D4 Cascade

D6 Emmett
BLM Four Rivers
D4 Cascade

D4 Cascade
SWS

D3 Idaho City
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Four Rivers
D6 Emmett
BLM Four Rivers
BLM Owyhee
BLM Four Rivers
SWS

D1 Mountain Home
D6 Emmett

D5 Lowman
SWS

BLM Four Rivers
BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Four Rivers

D1 Mountain Home

Cause

Lightning
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human
Human

Human

BOD Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

2.40

0.00

0.00

31.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

BOF Acres

0.15

6.00

0.25

0.00

0.00

0.25

0.10

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

SWS Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.40

0.00

PRI Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.25

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



DFR Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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MHQ Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

LPE Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

SRL Acres

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

136.00

Total Acres

0.15
6
0.25
0.1
14
0.25
0.1
13
0.1
0.1
2.4
0.1
0.25
31
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.5
11
0.1
1.4

136



Start Date

9/20/2016
9/23/2016
9/24/2016
9/24/2016
9/24/2016
9/25/2016
9/30/2016
10/2/2016
10/2/2016

10/7/2016

126

Fire Name

IRISH

NEEDLES

DUNES

JOSIE

LIGHTNING

ELK HORN

EM HOLLOW

JOHNSON

SHORE

CRANE

Protecting
Agency

BOF
BOF
BOD
BOD
BOF
BOF
BOD
BOF
BOF

BOD

Origin
Owner

BOF
BOF
SWS
OWX
BOF
BOF
2CX
BOF
SRL

1WX

Field Office/District

D1 Mountain Home
D4 Cascade

BLM Birds of Prey
BLM Owyhee

D6 Emmett

D3 Idaho City

BLM Four Rivers

D4 Cascade

D4 Cascade

BLM Four Rivers

Cause

Human
Human
Human
Human
Lightning
Lightning
Human
Lightning
Human

Human

BOD Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1233.00

5380.10

BOF Acres

25.30

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.25

0.00

1.10

0.00

0.00

194130.45

SWS Acres

0.00

0.00

61.00

794.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3647.70

PRI Acres

0.00

0.00

0.00

765.00

0.00

0.00

0.25

0.00

0.00

150.00

4040.10



DFR Acres MHQ Acres LPE Acres SRL Acres Total Acres
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.3
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1559
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.1
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1383
0.00 0.00 38.00 200.55 207438.9
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